
Latvijas čempionāts hokejā veterāniem

Game summary
Date: 23.02.2025 Location: Inbox.LV ledus halle Start time: 16:30 End time: 17:30 Spec.: 30 Game No.: 42

HK Marels Būve Vecmeistars/SĀGA8 : 1
(4:1, 3:0, 1:0)

Referees Linespersons
JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs, ODIŅŠ Vladislavs  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 4 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 3 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 8 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 4:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MRB  35 KAZANOVS Renārs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  VEC  20 JAUNZEMS Rolands Goalkeeper in
Goal 03:06 1:0 MRB EQ 15 CENKURS Viesturs  

Goal 03:58 2:0 MRB EQ 12 GALKINS Aleksandrs MIRONOVIČS Aigars #4, PAVLOVS
Sergejs #71

Goal 05:16 2:1 VEC EQ 16 BELOSLUDCEVS Dmitrijs KAMENEVS Olegs #15
Pen. 08:58 10:58 MRB  15 CENKURS Viesturs Tripping
Goal 11:38 3:1 MRB EQ 18 KOCIŅŠ Guntars MEINARTS Rolands #19
Goal 13:39 4:1 MRB EQ 38 LEONOVS Vitālijs BERGMANIS Armands #10

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 16:30 5:1 MRB EQ 16 OBROSOVS Ruslans GALKINS Aleksandrs #12, BERGMANIS
Armands #10

Goal 18:35 6:1 MRB EQ 47 ISKROVS Aleksejs OBROSOVS Ruslans #16, PAVLOVS
Sergejs #71

Pen. 22:06 24:06 MRB  15 CENKURS Viesturs Tripping

Goal 28:35 7:1 MRB EQ 3 ATARS Māris BERGMANIS Armands #10, OBROSOVS
Ruslans #16

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 34:23 8:1 MRB EQ 10 BERGMANIS Armands OBROSOVS Ruslans #16
GK 45:00  MRB  35 KAZANOVS Renārs Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  VEC  20 JAUNZEMS Rolands Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
HK Marels Būve
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Vecmeistars/SĀGA
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

HK Marels Būve (MRB) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F ATARS Māris 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D MIRONOVIČS Aigars 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F BERGMANIS Armands 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F GALKINS Aleksandrs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F CENKURS Viesturs 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D OBROSOVS Ruslans 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 D BALODIS Ivo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D KOCIŅŠ Guntars 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F MEINARTS Rolands 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 G KAZANOVS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

38 F LEONOVS Vitālijs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 F ISKROVS Aleksejs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F PAVLOVS Sergejs 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 F BROKS Ilgvars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

98 D FELDMANIS Ivo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 8 11 19 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Vecmeistars/SĀGA (VEC) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D ANIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 F ĀBOLS Artis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F OPUĻSKIS Juris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F ANKIPĀNS Ģirts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F SMIRNOVS Viktors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F ČIRVA Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F BUKARTS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F ANKUDINOVS Sergejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F KAMENEVS Olegs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F BELOSLUDCEVS Dmitrijs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F ŅIŽIVIJS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F ANKUDINOVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 G JAUNZEMS Rolands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D SMONS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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